Freedom RV

GCPRA Year-End Standings
2023

Updated October 16, 2023
Highlighted Names indicate "Qualifiers" for GCPRA Finals
based on money won and rodeo count.

Earnings  Rodeo Count
Bareback

1 Cauy Betony $3,264.00 7
2 Brazos Winters $2,106.00 4
3 Evan Betony $1,092.00 5
Tyler Ferguson $1,054.00 2
Earl Tsosie Jr. $645.00 1
Timmy Cooper $512.00 2

4 Tyler Rogers $0.00 8

Calf Roping

1 Kalai Nobriga $3,869.00 13
2 Kass Newman $3,800.00 13
3 Joseph Parsons $3,092.00 8
4 Casey Collins $2,593.00 15
5 Wes Crane $2,422.00 17
6 Seth Hall $2,360.00 12
7 Cooper Andersen $2,193.00 15
8 Kaohu Haalilio $2,141.00 13
9 Cooper Resch $2,095.00 6
Malachi Pablo $2,056.00 3

10 Tristan Mahoney $2,007.00 13
11 Andrew Martin $1,983.00 13
12 Cutter Parsons $1,832.00 8
13 Tyler Tool $1,807.00 16
14 Colter Sellers $1,432.00 8
15 Ketch Kelton $1,280.00 7
15 Ty Anderson $1,280.00 7

$1,268.00 12
$1,251.00 9

Justin Stegall
Colton Guin

Paul Carmen $873.00 15
Sherrick Sanborn $771.00 6
Talon Cooper $608.00 2
Lucas Cruz $575.00 3
Canon Freeland $505.00 17
Murray Pole $459.00 4
Quinton Ellis $452.00 10
Cory Bomhoff $442.00 4
Taten Erickson $442.00 5
Denton Dunning $417.00 9
Boedy Lambert $391.00 6
Logan Bird $366.00 2
Blake Blomberg $297.00 5
Austin Assini $232.00 2
Trevor Carter $153.00 3
Shane Guin $143.00 16
Shea Freeland $141.00 4



Nate Clawson
Spencer Whipple
Tate Wyly

Inc. Calf Roping
1 Tyler Tool
2 Canon Freeland
3 Paul Carmen
4 Shane Guin
5 Spencer Whipple
6 Boedy Lambert
7 Dale Davies
8 Denton Dunning
9 Jeff Frizzell
10 Sterling Miller
11 Todd Asquith
12 Lil Michael Calmelat
Kaden Lincoln
13 Rylee McRoberts
14 Pat Bain
15 Jett Uldrikson
Rod Warren
Howdy Sanborn
Cason Scouten
Greyson Wyly
Damian Padilla Jr.
Trevor Green
Cooper Lindsey
Joe Grant
Ryder Parsons
Devin Murphy

Steer Wrestling
1 Jace Bleil
2 Casey Collins
3 Matt Jodie
4 Dalton Burgener
5 Trevor Duhon
6 Newt Novich
7 Trey Nahrgang
Taten Erickson
8 McLane Arballo
9 Derek Worthen
Tim Robertson
10 Rawley Arballo
11 Jordan Holland
Bridger Sanborn
12 Sherrick Sanborn
13 Kevin Nelson

Breakaway
1 Kadin Jodie

$122.00
$65.00
$41.00

$4,908.00
$3,293.00
$3,148.00
$2,782.00
$2,251.00
$1,782.00
$1,466.00
$1,429.00
$1,388.00
$1,233.00
$1,138.00
$1,122.00
$1,054.00
$903.00
$890.00
$473.00
$452.00
$414.00
$343.00
$282.00
$244.00
$240.00
$231.00
$210.00
$202.00
$94.00

$3,439.00
$2,960.00
$2,045.00
$1,927.00
$1,901.00
$1,689.00
$1,468.00
$1,403.00
$1,010.00
$851.00
$781.00
$614.00
$598.00
$533.00
$235.00
$0.00

$7,780.00
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2 Sierra Spratt
3 Cheyenne Blackmore
4 Kaylee Billingsley
5 McKenzie Frizzell
6 Calli Kaufman
7 Taylor Girvin
8 Jessica Tye
9 Shawnee Sherwood
10 Kenzie Kelton
11 Bailey Girvin
12 Kimmer Severance
Lynn Smith
13 Kayse Mahoney
14 Camela Haalilio
15 Baylee Johnston
Hailey Schafer
Cassie Camarillo
Codie Bowen
Harley Hull
Tatum Schafer
Ella Lawton
Murphy Gaasch
Justine Doka
Ally Zehrer
Jordan Bassett
Natalie Thompson
Rawlinda Ben
Tayle Brink
Kristin True
Brett Woolsey
Crystal Magoffin
Haiden Thompson
Becky Mahoney
Arianna Stegall
Carol Bachman
Rilee Christensen
Danielle Lowman
Maryn Buchanan
Quincy Downey
Timmi Hutchings
Whitney Finley
Makenna Morford
Jaden Usher
Sara Dillon
Acelyn Brink
Payton Lopez
Nasia Chapman
Aubree Skone
Erin Luttrell
Jamee Middagh
Tarah Reed
Cassidy Bradshaw
Chalee Harms
Naiya Guin
Kylie Millican
Shancee Brown
BraileyShaye Murray

$5,899.00
$3,513.00
$3,295.00
$3,244.00
$3,014.00
$2,722.00
$2,696.00
$2,662.00
$2,625.00
$2,565.00
$2,407.00
$2,267.00
$2,168.00
$1,926.00
$1,832.00
$1,821.00
$1,702.00
$1,660.00
$1,637.00
$1,556.00
$1,455.00
$1,190.00
$1,156.00
$1,023.00
$1,008.00
$968.00
$907.00
$907.00
$789.00
$770.00
$767.00
$728.00
$708.00
$559.00
$536.00
$536.00
$499.00
$474.00
$471.00
$471.00
$471.00
$470.00
$365.00
$272.00
$269.00
$216.00
$208.00
$205.00
$203.00
$203.00
$192.00
$176.00
$176.00
$162.00
$126.00
$108.00
$96.00
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Whitney Slack

Grace Wiening

Payton Johnson
Angelina Calmelat
Kadence Dorman
Andrea Miranda
McKinley Jo Nahrgang
Arena De La Cruz

Open Barrels

1 Ashely Haller
2 Kiersten Pettus
3 Kiara Begay
4 Sierra Spratt
5 Bailey Girvin
6 Bailee Switzer
7 Jackie Crane
8 Wendy Platts
9 Courtney Cline Moody
10 Jenna Humble
11 Cheyenne Lindsey
12 Calli Kaufman
Lakota Bird
13 Stacey Padilla
14 Allison Resor
Jolee Lautaret-Jordan
Saige Scott
15 Dallys Casillas
Candice Burruel
Jenna Duhon
Kelly Robertson
Taylor Nichols
Kaylee Barker
Doskie Edwards
Quincy Downey
Hayden Zack
Shayden Tryon
Renee Freeland
Kristin Brashears
Danielle McFadden
Rylea Platts
Samantha Thoenig
Rebecca Kenner
Hope Delaware
Jan Kortsen
Lexie Miller
Annie Alexander
Darian Raupers
Amy Sanborn
Missy Gibson
Willow Root
Gracie Beth Sutton
Kariann Cross
Halle DeWitt
Rachel Morgan

$96.00
$88.00
$88.00
$82.00
$82.00
$77.00
$72.00
$71.00

$7,067.00
$6,714.00
$4,674.00
$4,115.00
$3,365.00
$2,721.00
$2,428.00
$2,406.00
$2,242.00
$2,125.00
$1,904.00
$1,825.00
$1,458.00
$1,458.00
$1,394.00
$1,368.00
$1,135.00
$1,098.00
$1,038.00
$1,010.00
$999.00
$990.00
$980.00
$967.00
$948.00
$918.00
$898.00
$884.00
$877.00
$810.00
$766.00
$759.00
$662.00
$546.00
$460.00
$458.00
$440.00
$391.00
$286.00
$264.00
$249.00
$162.00
$150.00
$149.00
$109.00
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Casey Wagner
Carrie Jankee

Angelina Pavicevic

Inc. Barrels

1 Renee Freeland
Rachel Morgan

2 Hayley Cook

3 Shancee Brown

4 Taylor Girvin

5 Bailey Hickman

6 Tara Seaton

7 Chalee Harms

8 Stephanie Murphy

9 Kylee Schwartz

10 Leigh Ann Billingsley

11 Shelby Jackson
Nahe Nobriga
Jill Starkey

12 Carrie Jankee
Calli Kaufman

13 Hope Delaware
Stacey Padilla

14 Danielle McFadden

15 Eileen Geraghty

Paola Flores Diaz
Bobbi Jo Newman
Cassidy Bradshaw
Kristin Brashears
Lexie Miller

Onie Anderson
Camela Haalilio
Zale Delp

Justine Doka
Tammy Smith
Kellie Worthen
Candice Burruel
Hailey Portonova
Rachel Fiedler
Jan Kortsen
Willow Root
Taylor Nichols
Amanda Byers
Jennifer Auth
Wendy Platts
Crystal Magoffin
Laken Moulder
Cabrina Vickers
Jo Lynn Kring
Becky Mahoney
Rene Audsley
Shayden Tryon
April Denny
Jennier Herzog
Alexis McGuire
Makenna Morford

$102.00
$72.00
$54.00

$2,069.00
$1,778.00
$1,640.00
$1,450.00
$1,398.00
$1,220.00
$1,035.00
$962.00
$908.00
$889.00
$874.00
$758.00
$654.00
$627.00
$591.00
$590.00
$578.00
$550.00
$548.00
$548.00
$521.00
$500.00
$487.00
$479.00
$475.00
$475.00
$450.00
$446.00
$445.00
$445.00
$414.00
$407.00
$407.00
$405.00
$388.00
$378.00
$366.00
$330.00
$307.00
$299.00
$291.00
$284.00
$270.00
$265.00
$253.00
$241.00
$235.00
$234.00
$227.00
$214.00
$214.00
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JC Hawk

Sealey Bottom
Megan Hunt

Rylea Platts
Brandee Tweten
Staci Hancock
Jacquelyn Garner
Jordan Carlson
Betsy Lemaire
Cheyenne Lindsey
Mary Hodson
Angelina Pavicevic
Courtney Cline Moody
Dallys Casillas

Open Team Roping Heading

1 Michael Calmelat
Corey Whinnery
2 Monty James
3 Travis Whitlow
4 Devon Johnson
5 Trey Blackmore
6 Cooper Andersen
7 Trevor Garner
Wawa Ben
8 Ketch Kelton
9 Jhett Hale
Casey Wilson
Charles Westcott
Jake Raley
10 John Gaona
11 Steven Gaona
Logan Westcott
Trey Begay
Brandon Ben
12 Ethan Kepler
Damian Padilla Jr
13 Brayden Grashuis
Chase Masengill
14 Kelvin Medeiros
Dwight Sells
Eddie Hawley
Peter-John Bennett
15 Josh Whipple
Alex Carbajal
Denton Hale
Steve Sherwood
Armando Flores
Mike Freeland
Pedro Egurrola
Will Smith
Canon Freeland
Jason Thorstenson
Sherrick Sanborn
Robby Conley
Nolan Andersen

$211.00
$194.00
$189.00
$182.00
$144.00
$143.00
$132.00
$131.00
$123.00
$113.00
$108.00

$99.00

$99.00

$97.00

$7,577.00
$4,007.00
$3,909.00
$2,809.00
$2,697.00
$2,537.00
$2,258.00
$1,925.00
$1,721.00
$1,647.00
$1,628.00
$1,367.00
$1,361.00
$1,235.00
$1,191.00
$1,191.00
$1,180.00
$1,146.00
$1,082.00
$1,077.00
$859.00
$753.00
$751.50
$741.00
$703.00
$702.00
$702.00
$630.00
$494.00
$460.00
$457.00
$442.00
$430.00
$336.00
$308.00
$273.00
$247.00
$205.00
$196.00
$191.00
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Mayson Millett
Brody Grashius
Clay Elkington
Jacob Lopez
Owen Lepper

Open Team Roping - Heeling

1 Lil Michael Calmelat

2 Robert Murphy

3 TJ Brown

4 Denton Dunning
5 Junior Zambrano
6 Scotty Raines

7 Victor Aros

8 Jake Rodriguez

9 Chance Moldenhauer

10 Sterling Fowlie
Kory Bramwell
Manny Flores
11 Tanner Luttrell
Cody Lansing
12 Clint Groff
Kolt Campbell
Guy Ring

Trey Nowlin
13 Traven Todd

14 Roman Ballesteros

Brandon Ben
Bruce Reidhead
15 Brock Grashuis
Armando Flores
Colter Lee Todd
Tyler Whitlow
JD Phillips

Clint Harry
Maverik Franks
Casey Green
Kass Newman
Garrett Sanders
Clay Elkington

Cooper Bradshaw

Chad Graves
AJ Chapman
Corey Whinnery
Trevor Nowlin
Lucas Cruz
Jhett Uldrikson
Wyatt Lloyd
Austin Sanders
Jimmy Conley
Logan Cullen
Troy Begay

Inc Team Roping - Heading

1 Josh Whipple

$167.00
$157.00
$115.00
$115.00
$104.00

$6,053.00
$4,899.00
$4,461.00
$2,763.00
$2,649.00
$2,479.00
$2,361.00
$2,221.00
$1,925.00
$1,693.00
$1,663.00
$1,600.00
$1,527.00
$1,497.00
$1,200.00
$1,199.00
$1,191.00
$1,191.00
$1,184.00
$1,136.00
$1,120.00
$999.00
$910.00
$877.00
$833.00
$822.00
$773.00
$741.00
$685.00
$630.00
$533.00
$522.00
$497.00
$457.00
$308.00
$273.00
$257.00
$221.00
$205.00
$196.00
$167.00
$115.00
$104.00
$95.00
$95.00

$4,886.00
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2 Cooper Andersen
3 Ketch Kelton
4 Ethan Kepler
5 Brody Grashius
6 Monty James
7 Nolan Andersen
8 Roberty Murphy
Gavin Lopez
9 Todd Asquith
10 John Gaona
11 Steven Gaona
Wawa Ben
12 Brayden Grashius
13 Jhett Hale
14 Owen Lepper
Shea Freeland
15 Travis Whitlow
Mike Anaya
Sherrick Sanborn
Brandon K Ben
Mike Freeland
Damian Padilla
Trey Blackmore
Canon Freeland
Mayson Millett
Daniel Durkes
Denton Hale
Clay Elkington
Ryker Sarchett
Peter-John Bennett
Steve Sherwood
Gavin Hershberger
Robby Conley
Chad Odom
Trevor Carter
Matt Arnold
Trey Robertson
Arnold Burruel
Armando Flores
Bryson Seaton
Denton Dunning
Will Smith
Lauren Allen
Shaunti Short
Spencer Whipple
Colter Sellers
Chad Graves
Chase Massengill
Jacob Lopez
Brad Moreno
Larry Olivar
Mike Miller
Brandon Bates
Harley Hull
Heath Johnson
Arianna Stegall
Scotty Raines

$3,701.00
$2,864.00
$2,734.00
$2,556.00
$1,594.00
$1,521.00
$1,504.00
$1,275.00
$1,233.00
$1,104.00
$1,104.00
$1,005.00
$987.00
$928.00
$908.00
$840.00
$824.00
$817.00
$808.00
$801.00
$797.00
$754.00
$754.00
$753.00
$753.00
$728.00
$714.00
$701.00
$695.00
$660.00
$602.00
$586.00
$577.00
$574.00
$574.00
$550.00
$546.00
$545.00
$541.00
$540.00
$526.00
$476.00
$419.00
$330.00
$315.00
$291.00
$259.00
$243.00
$216.00
$203.00
$175.00
$174.00
$135.00
$135.00
$88.00
$79.00
$33.00
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Inc. Team Roping - Heeling

1 Sterling Fowlie
2 Brock Grashius
3 Casey Green
4 Traven Todd
5 Roman Ballesteros
6 Garrett Sanders
7 Jett Uldrikson
Troy Begay
8 Spencer Whipple
9 Tristan Mahoney
10 Jake Rodriguez
Maverik Franks
11 AJ Chapman
Colby Scott
Guy Ring
Trey Nowlin
12 Kass Newman
13 Armando Flores
Colter Lee Todd
14 Mike Freeland
Damian Padilla Jr
15 JD Phillips
Nick Sarchett
Lucas Cruz
Wyatt Lloyd
TJ Brown
Cooper Bradshaw
Taten Erickson
Trevor Robertson
Jimmy Conley
Nasia Chapman
Clay Lyman
Byron Seifert
Manny Arzaga
Hank Fenn
Chad Graves
Clay Elkington
Logan Westcott
Corey Whinnery
Kyle McCabe
Denton Hale
Jason Thorstenson
Robby Conley
Will Smith
Cory Simmons
Canon Freeland
Trey Blackmore
Arnold Burruel
Wawa Ben
Jacob Lopez
Kyndall Bates
Robert Murphy
Wes Crane
Chance Shurtz

$4,328.00
$3,543.00
$2,999.00
$2,843.00
$2,266.00
$1,893.00
$1,872.00
$1,715.00
$1,691.00
$1,473.00
$1,435.00
$1,357.00
$1,340.00
$1,275.00
$1,104.00
$1,104.00
$1,089.00
$1,009.00
$1,005.00
$794.00
$754.00
$754.00
$695.00
$689.00
$674.00
$630.00
$602.00
$586.00
$579.00
$577.00
$574.00
$570.00
$550.00
$545.00
$483.00
$476.00
$419.00
$419.00
$405.00
$340.00
$331.00
$330.00
$330.00
$259.00
$203.00
$202.00
$187.00
$142.00
$142.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$108.00
$84.00
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Bryan Domina
Kelvin Medeiros

Saddle Bronc Riding

1 Jay Joaquin
2 Sid Skiver
3 Slade Keith
4 Chance West
Mitchie Story
5 Gregory Koehler
6 Bryan Huey
7 Jacob Phillips
8 Noel Johnson
9 Jacob Yazzie
10 Ace Belvoir
Cody Miller
11 Shane Phillips
Jake Barnes
Caleb Brangham

Bull Riding

1 Caelan Reynolds

2 Hunter Kelly

3 Sawyer Sibley
JaCauy Hale
Avery Mullins

4 Diesel Andrus

5 Jadon Fiasco
Brad Moreno
Rawley Roberson

6 Craig Begay
Zachary James Pete
Andrew Ramos
Arviso James
Cody McCulley
Richard Rump
Brandon Reynolds
Wyatt Austin
Casey Haynes
Hunter Perez
Isaiah Ortiz
Jadon Fiasco
Trevor Cantanese

$79.00
$79.00

$2,997.00
$2,595.00
$2,369.00
$2,342.00
$2,024.00
$1,418.00
$1,376.00
$1,176.00
$939.00
$814.00
$705.00
$674.00
$674.00
$501.00
$140.00

$4,956.00
$3,510.00
$1,481.00
$880.00
$836.00
$689.00
$659.00
$561.00
$500.00
$353.00
$337.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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